

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

STEVEN J. BARNETT, SECRETARY OF STATE JASON LUTZ, DEPUTY SECRETARY OF STATE

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For further information, contact:
Secretary of State
Capitol Building
500 East Capitol Avenue, Ste. 204
Pierre, SD 57501-5070
605-773-3537

June 1, 2020

SOUTH DAKOTA PRIMARY ELECTION TRUSTED INFORMATION

PIERRE – As South Dakotans prepare to head to the polls tomorrow for the 2020 Primary Election, Secretary of State Steve Barnett urges citizens to confirm the sources of election information. "In an effort to combat the potential of any disinformation efforts for tomorrow's election, I want to remind South Dakotans to verify the source of any election related information they encounter. Trusted election information sources include the Secretary of State's Office or your local county auditor," states Barnett.

Polls will be open tomorrow from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. local time. Voters are encouraged to verify their polling place by contacting their county auditor or by accessing the Voter Information Portal (VIP) page on the Secretary of State's website at www.sdsos.gov. County auditor contact information is available on the Secretary of State's website.